503368278 06/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3414900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHINAO TATEI	05/14/2015
TAKESHI MUSHA	05/14/2015
HAJIME NAKAJIMA	05/20/2014
TAKASHI OKAMURO	05/14/2015
MASANORI NIMURA	05/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-3, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14655837	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: aauerbach@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC

2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW Address Line 1:

SUITE 800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

Total Attachments, 1		
DATE SIGNED: 06/26/2015		
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander E. Auerbach/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER E. AUERBACH, NEW APP SPEC	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOCKET NUMBER: Q220538	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 035913 FRAME: 0328

503368278

source=Q220538Assignmentasfiled#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035913 FRAME: 0329

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$4.0 inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) Mitsubishi Electric Corporation		· · · · · ·
7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, To	okyo 100-8310 Japan	***************************************
	The state of the s	
		77. (P. N. P. P. A. P. L.
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby a ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest t (Title of Invention)		GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
ROTATION NUMBER DETECTOR		
		T VIV (N. V. V. A. V. V. V. A. V.
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP2013/ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	054603 and/or for which application	n for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execution of app	olication if not concurrent)
(1)	(, y	
(b) filed on <u>June 26, 2015</u>	Secionas'e attouran is bara	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No. <u>14/655,837</u> ;	data, when known.	оу ашполгген 10 тserr m (в) те specyten
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United		
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereor including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "s		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIG		
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expinctuding in the preparation and prosecution of said application.		
reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, inc		
sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	· · ·	, , , , ,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) h	as (have) affixed his/her/their signatu	re(s).
D 文井 芳直	Yoshinao TATEI	May 14, 2015
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2) Jakeshi Masha (Signature)	Takeshi MUSHA	May 14, 2015
(Signature)	(Type Name)	at an
2013 Takishe Dajima Nahajima	Hajime NAKAJIMA (Type Name)	May 20, 2015
· .	Takashi OKAMURO	May 16. 2015
4) Takashi Okamura (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5) Masanuri Nemura	Masanori NIMURA	May 14. 2015 (Dote) May 27 20/5 (Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

RECORDED: 06/26/2015

PATENT REEL: 035913 FRAME: 0330